- PEREIY 1o

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT .TO PERMIT

APR 12 gy
Awmendment No, .., 3. e *

N gt DO IT 2 prme
Lortland, Maiye, ... opril. 12, 198 R Lﬁy-d N PURJL&I i@
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDIN'S, PORTLAND, MAINE S e s -
The undersigied lierchy applies for asendiment so Permit No. .5k/380 . periaiuing to the building or stricture comprised
it the original application in accorduice with she Laws of the State of Maine, tite Building Code aud Zoning Ordinance of the
City of Portland, Plaus eud specifications, fauy, subuitted herewith, and ihe Sollo

wilig spectfications:
Lo-ation , w080, Avbnen, St o oo Within Fire Limite?_no_ e DSt NOpos o

kebt. ht.. 9. Lortiand. o Telephone2=29606

. Telephene...... ...

Architect . No, of sheets ...

e N0 SAMilie3

Proposed use of building

Last use e v o i o NO. families

Additional fee.,. 50 e

[ncreased cost of worl

Description of Proposed Work

To provide one hour fire resistance on divi ding wa.l betweon tormep varn and the reap
addition which is %o be used for heater room,

Both sides of partition with te covered vith 39&%\1.%3@0@5(%&'&;{1) wn, yallboard end stud

. { 2d with mineral woo§ bats
A Glass 9 Jabelled fire door will be provided in opening, nailed in piace,

Details of New Work
Is any electrical worlk involved in this work? e s e e+t i

s Height average grade to highest point of roof
No. stories ........... _solid or filled land?....

.................. LRI,

ts any plurbing invelved in this werk? .,
Height average grade to top of plate ...
Size, front, “depth
Material of feundation Ax)

e g

TP —

t
]
1
i
!

earth or rock? ...

Thickness, tep

e Helght

M0 s bt paene

Materia! of underpinning .

Kind of roof , Rise per feot ..., . Rocf COVETiNg .o et st s
No. of chimneys............ Material of chitneys.. oo e Of Bining..
Framiny lumber ~Kind e §10856d OF full size? s o o . '
Corner posts Sills -Girt or ledger bord? .. - e Size
Girders... e COMUMNS uneler girders...... . e V12X, OR centers e rresmsamn
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over $ feet.

Joivts and rafters; 1st floot............. S . 2nd y 3rd , toof ... [

On centers: Ist floor.d......, » Ind................ S | B vosent TOOF s

Maximum gpap: 1st floor.............. S 3 1 N vosesrng S0 s, sy 008

PRV IA® SN ’wawr@d K(,«_rf‘ Siguaturs of Owncp. /‘V[\:x ol

L ¥

O Approveds.... f/’%ﬁﬁ

INSPECTION copy

fnsp!.'mil‘
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@ Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

T6m80 Auburn Ste = Apendment £1 to Permit £54/380 covering construction of fire re~
siative partition for A. G. Heclker by Gilbert Gyr - 4/12/54

Amenduent £l to Porwdt #54/380 covoring constructlion of a one~hour I'ire re-
sistive partition betweon garage space and heater room in building at 76-80 Auburn St.
15 iesuod herewith subjoct to the following conditions:=

1., DBoth sides of the ssparating partition are to be covered with 1/2 inch thick
gypsun wall board and the spaces wetweon the studs of the partition are to bs complebely
£111ed with minoral wool tats nailed in lace,

2. The frame of the Class ¥C" lebellsd fire dunr to be installed in the cpening
ig to be coversd completely with metal.

4. The fire door is to be equipped with a liquid door closer,

vV L. Unless the floor of neater mon is at least six lnches higher than the floor
of the garage, & raised threshold of ot least that hcight is to be provided in the door
HiYs

Gepy tor Hr, Gilvert Oyr
Main St.
Siddeford, ¥o.

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PER@}%&;}_&LD

Ciasy of Building or Type of Stracture Ahird.Class ! APR G 1554

Po lnd, i Saime, 8319511- v |_CITY b CRTIAJ\"\

L A0 (R LOCAL . s e

[} J 3

Te kiig INSFECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Pow.LAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ercct alter repair demolish install the following building structure cyuipment
i1 accordance with the Lows of the Siate of Maine, the Btilding Code and Zowing Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
shecifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications: . .

Location ....76-99 Auburu St, . - o Within Five Uinits? .20 Dist, No.....__

SURE X S—

RPN

Owner's name and address ......... Ar..G._He ker,. hh8.Plckett St., Sc, Fortl o Telephon&]ﬁ.ﬁﬂ.‘,{f’wg’
Lessec’s name and address Telephone.

Centractor's name and address Telephone................
L Specifications., Plans Yesl N0, of sheets ..

. 0 e retaj o
e B e e e e D
a0 L
Material..fx, .'1 ........ 0. stories %g&gg ﬂeat pSty e of roof ....p1E¢h. ..Roofing .

Other buildings on same lot .. ~-(aragn.and..small. storage. building
Estimated cost §....3500...

General Description of New Work
To cgmplgte theti‘igishir_]g of ger%ain parti%igﬁs %nd cei}]aingstin 2 s;e)ace g’(v)v' 3:ruse@raseg§ficesiax'll‘g .
gt g e y e formeyp Yo sepv n
»cv‘{rﬁﬁ ggi b%gnggg éqtezigmen Lgolge :te.)re]s%.gﬁeg in Sheosmall %&tgon :xL‘n tge rear orin %ﬁe arnl?éegarate
permit to be applicd for later for the heating

The rear main portion portion of this stand of buildings was formerly a barn with two floor levels, .
The second floor to Ee used ma}nly i‘or.stor%ge o%’ f:_ilgcsl, eté:. ’tlt'gx%v ;‘i:gst £E°§é ggrgler],vegsed for

3 xl
gﬁ?@%@r‘{’ t glggn%gg fon TS ggorﬁﬁ'é‘ gg'uxjig%lerrr}ol‘emghgg’%hréea%rugksl. 1E éi%ez; oyds w:.ilu’g.e storage
capacity for various commodities to be distributed and sold in vending machines, An additional
motor truck hay be stored in the repair garage used by the former tenant, this being cut off
from the balance of the building by fire separations,

Peiinit Yssued with Letter )

. Arnwe? :«:'rtgl:‘.:".'i__.%?./fjﬁ.._.. e

It is understood that this bermit does not include installotion of heating apparats which is (o be
the name of the heating contraclor, PERNT < TO BE ISSUED TOQ owner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOR. o 8 Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... y88 . .
1s connection to be made to public sewer? o If not, what is proposed for sewage? ..
Has septic tank notice been sen(? _

loken ont separately by and in

............. e PO TIOLiCE SCNIED
iteight average grade to top of plate .

Height average grade to highest point of roof....

Size, front......... depth ..........c...No. storics ... -solid ot filled land?....oo earth or rock? ...
Material of foundation .. Thickness, top bottom cellar

Matesial of underpinning Height Thickness s
Kind of roof , o s RISE PET FOOE o - Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat .............. fuel.

Framing lumber—Kind

.................... Dressed or full size? .

Corner posts .Girt or ledger Hoard? SIZ8 .o s o o
Girders............ Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ...... ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. y3rd . , voof ...
On centers: ist floor, y 3rd 3 FO0F e o
Maximum span: Ist floor.......... » 2nd vy 31 wniny 100[
I{ cne story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

It 5 Garage
No. cars naw accommodated on same lot.... to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to he accommodated

Will autoinobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....... DO

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to ,\}
%,

. see that the State an City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .Y, -

INSPECTION COPY
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gfmw.mmwmm#ﬁmmnmmmmmmmemumm«mrmm:mmwn#mwmx&wwmwxnwum»wxmuxmwug
{1 & CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE g
g ' Department of Building Inspection g
# Pl d X
% 5 Py n
: Tertifirate of Oreupancy :
5 ¥
g. LOCATION 76~90 Aubwm 2
¥
£  Isued w0 A, @, lscker Date ui isue Junw L1, 1954 g
X " . . X
2 @his s fo cerdify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, it -ltered 8
3 —changed a3 1o use under Building Permit No. 54/380 , has had final inspection, has been found to &
o £ conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordm'mce and Bujlding Code of the City, and is hereby g
§ approved for accupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. %
3 PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES Arrrovep Occupancy §
. gingle family dwelling (in front) i
§ ntire forx%emy' 2150 "cndhuﬁrtam and storay;eg
7 3 - - of sapplize for retail sale off the X
#  Limiting Conditions: promisos 01 various commodi ties through
R aytomatic von.inn machines, and inely %:
¥ storage of four tommercial’vehicles, ]
: :
§  This certificate supemedes ]
X
§ certificate issued 6/6/47 g
®
3 Approved: Cg . \ .O%
§ 6/9/sk. az@_.,. l/.’/% ; A am s amanit 3
E (Date) Inspector Inspector of Buildin g5 #
; umwuwmwnmmwmmnuwmmwnummwmc(mmwmwww;xwmwwxunwwmwmnxwummmz«n

Notlcor ‘This cortificate |dentifies lawlui ruse of buildin} or premiues, and cupht to be trcnifesrod
owner to owner when property chandes hands. Copy will be fuvnlshed to owner or lessee for ono do]lnr.
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April 6, 1954

KEr. A. G, Hecker
U8 Pickett St,
South Portland, Me,

Dear Mr. Heckers

< .The zoning appeal having been granted at 76-90 Auburn St, on April 2, 1954,
bullding permit for certain alterations and to change the use of the tuilding feor
your -bro, - .sed purpose 18 issued herewith, but subject to the following conditions,
1f these conditions are not understood, it is important that you contact this office
with more informatien before starting the work,

i

1. Since motor vehicles are to be parked (not more than three) in the former
rn and the rear addition is to be vsed as a heater room, the dividing wall is ree
quired to be covered on both sides with such assemblies of materials as will afford

the heater room is required to be a Class G fire dotr (labelled by Underwriterst
Baboratories, Inc, as such) made sell~closing which means normally in a closed pogition
and kept in that position by a licuid door closer, the frame of bhe door, if of wood,
is required to be conpletely covered with metal 80 as to exclude air and "flashed"
.into the fire resistive covering on the partition, and the threshold of the doer is
required to be ralsed at least #ix inches ab ndhe level of the mein floor,ard Lhe
valsed threshéld covered on both sides mth/grﬂ protection as the balance of the wall,
/

/ 2. 'There is a variety of materials and assemblies which will satisfy this re-
quirezent for l-hour. fire resfstance, information concerning which you can secure at
this ofiice. Befors this fire protection and arrangement of wall and f{ire door are
comnsneed, it is necessary that you file application for amendment to the permit al-

/ready $ssued describing the type of material which will be used and the complete

, arrangement so that no difficulties may arisn after the work is done,
5 i

3. Before work of completing the finishing of certain partitions saq cellings
in the space to be used a8 offices and toilet ig commenced, notice is required to this
office of readiness for closing-in inspection, and none of thic closing-in material

38 to be applicd to walls, partitions op ceilings until our inspsctor has left his
green bteg of approval at the Jjoh,

4s The application culls for construction of an outside chimney in the rear
of the former barn, This wnimney, of course, must be constructed eccording to Builde
ing Coda requirements wiich your mason will probably know, chimney to be liped
throughout ftg length with cast iron cleancut door at the bottom of each fiue ad ete,
0f purticular importence with an outside chimney is the protection between the chipney
wall und the wooden wall of the buildirg, including the eaves of the building, Unless
the chimney wall is to be seb at least one inch from all parts of Lhe wall of the build.
ing, including the caves, special protection is reqiared 'and an inquiry should be m:de
of Mr. 3ears in this office. The foundation of the chimney is, of vourse, requireu
to be of imsonry and to extend no less than four faet below the finished supfuce of the
ground, The top of the chimney mst be at least two feet above the highsst part of
any roof through which it may cub and at least as high as any roof surface within ten

at least one-hour fire resistancs; vhe door, if eny, between the main building and . . -
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Mr, A, G, Hecker April 6, 1954

[T, M

teet ¢f the Lop of tha chimnay, messured horizontally.

5. he permit is issued under the assumpticn that, if the formny repair shop
ghown vn the plen ig to be usud for storing automobilas, the fire prutsction forreriy

reauirsd and the fire doors suparating tils portion from the balupe: of the structure
are in gond order *

6. Ib is understood that there will never be more than 20 persons in the entire
business part of the building. ' ‘

i et

7. .. Before the bullding is ocuupled for the new purposes, - -1 aftor all features
cdntrolled by the bullding Code have been completed, you are _red to oetify this
office of readinese for fimal inspection; and it is not lasful to cceupv tide build-
ing for the new purpodes until our carbificate of occupancy has been &s ~od,

Vary truly yours,

Warren Mcelonald
inspector of Duildings
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Moreh 5" 19517

By, Ae Go leckor Copies tor M Hacker
148 Pleketb obe
South Portland, Haine Govporation Counsel

Tt

Leapy ¥r, ileckorie

[

Bullding parmit { ntendod to authorize rinor ghyeical
alteravions of uhe builting at 7690 Auvurn b. and %o chang?
sne use of Uie bullding from a single fanily Awalling houoe
and sales and service of fayn equinment, ireluting atorese of
multiple cororetal pubomobiles, to Guellisg house and bead-
quartors and storass ol suppliés for mtail sales off the
sremiaco of various commodities throwh antematie verding
garaines, nad including the storajs of four nuwwercial tutemohilea,
is not issuable becuuses

wtihie propeity ig Toented in a Loesl Husirenss Fone wherd
a glortge warchiuuo, {noluding the ugusl Jordlng,
unloatiag ored t;%mspor\;nhinn froilitics for gooda
sold ci. the premives ip not sn ollowaclo use Sl
cording be Seche 6h cf the Ordinances

You have iudicated your dosire o seck an exception fyvom
tho boace of Appenlss 89y tho-e is enclosed an iline of ‘he
appesl [ToCedurte

Yery truly yculSs

Yaxren HeDonald
fnopector of tnildinge

Y

wtich/G
Enelosurcs Cutline of appeal procrdure




vCITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
SY  corporation COUNSEL

7o Warren McDonald, Building Inspector Date: March 1, 1954

From Robert W.. Jonovan, Assistant Corporation Counsel

Sussecr: Automatic Centeen of Maine - 76-90 Auburn Street

This is in reply to your memorandum of February 23rd, 1954 on the above
subject,

The papers in the 1946 zoning appeal a¢ the above location have been
studied, and unfortunatzly only ronfuse the question. For exampl.g, it
is not apparent from the file vhether the Bosrd of Appeals allowed the
petition as amended, or as originally sutmitteq.

On the t.sis of the record, therafore, it is difficult to say whether
the right to siore canteen commodities exists, and if 80, where on the
Eroperty, and to what exters,

One thing, however, is clesr from the record, and that is that any
8torage rights granted, were granted as incidental to a true retail

use,

There 1s enough doubt gs to the storage rights here to warrant s deniel

of the propssed uge, Hovever, I believe that there is a clearer ground

on which to bage your Jdenial of g permit, snd that is that Mr. Hecker's
Proposed use 18 not a retail use. (I anm ussuning the facts about My, Hecker's
oparations to be as you stated them, and thst there is no type of middle-
men between Mr, Hecker and the ultinste consumer, The only resson I raise
this point 1is beeause I have tl.e impression that In meny of these canteen
operations, territories pre often franchised %o sub-deslers.)

I do not believa it ig necessary to cite Webster or court cases to
estsblish that {he words "retail business" in s zoning ordinsnce mean

& place of business vhere comnodities are offered, generally in single
Sales, to ultimate consumers on the premises, In fact, the language of
Sectlon 6-A-8 re-enforces this general principle, In limiting the menu-
facture of products on the premises, that sub-sectlon provides that the
mejor portion of such menufactured produsts must be sold at retail %o the
consumer on the premises. This phrase indicotes to me that an on the
premises gale is involved in our ordinance's concept of ¥retail busines-:

Therefore, I agree with your conclusion that you are without authority to
issue this particular pernit, and that Mp, Kecker's relief, if any, must
come from the Board of Appeuls.

l'"""‘?n-.._____..'m_‘_
RE oy T*:~ffw”
-IVETD
“AR 2 JbSa

Diyy o Blog 1188,

LY ongy,
.,

S —

————




yarren McDonald, Building Inspector - 2 March 1, 19,4
Re: Automatic Centeen of Maine
76-90 Auburn Street

This office has been contacted by Arthur Chapman, Jr., Esq., 85 Exchange
Street, who represents Mr. Hecker. I have indicated to him skat I

would advise you that the permit wes rot issusble, and he indicates that

he wishes to take an sppeal for Lis client. Will you, therefore, send

Mr. Chapmen your customaTy certification letter at your earliest convenience.

Your file is herewith returned to you.

(.

Robert W. Donovan
Assistant Corporation Counsel

K
Attechment (1946 Appess Tile)




Pebruary 23, 1954
Roburt V. Donovan, Assistant Corporation Counsel

Warren McDonald, Jnspector of Buildings

Use of the property at 76-90 Auburn St. for headquarters and storage in
connection with the business of distributing goods through automatic vende
ing machines spread over a wide territory-ocenpied by a non=-gonforming
dairy farm and business from before 1938,

In 1946 the Appeal Board authoriged the use of thé property for sales and
service of farm equipment (motor driven and othermise) and the storage of mltirle
commercial automobiles in connection with that tusiness. All of those uses were

- non~conforming in the Residence A Zone wheds the property was Jocated, and the
Board also gave the right to a largs roof sign for advertising the business, but
denied tuhe right to display vehicles outside of the bulldings and to have.a sign cub
in front, .

A yesr or so ago the Ordinance was amended so that the praperty now is in a
Local Husincan %one, It is clear that the sale of the ferm equipment is conforming
in the Local ijusiness Zone, but servicing cr repairs and storage of more than one
commercial automobiles are hon-conforming., The large sign on the roof ig conforming
in the local Business Zone only if it advertises goods or services offerud by an
occupant of the premises,

A+ G Hecker, who operates the Automatic Canteen of Maine, hay purchased the
property, and proposec to use it for that Company's businsss as headquarters for the
busitess in this area s for the storage of supplies f* r the retail sales of various
comodities such as candy through vending machines, and the storage offour com-ercial
automotiles, ’

The formev large barn attached to the dwelling on the property woild be used
for tha storage of goods to be distributed to vending machines and not more than
three small trucks, The part of the building between the former barn and the dwelling
house would be used for officns and the former service goavage for repairing vending
machines, Necne of the goods would be sold on the premises, " All of the goods would be
distribated to vending machines in the company's trucks, of which thux. ara geven or
eight(only four to be kept on the property but all to go thers to be loaacd), driven
by the employees of the company for botha wage and on cormission basiy, All goods
are the propsrty of the company until purchased from the vending m~chines, Presumably - .
goods would be delivered to the storuge building by larger trucks,

Unless some supported definttion of ratail business can be found vhich pro-
. vides that the goods must be actually sold on the property where the headouarters are,
it appeare that this is a retail business and therefore allowable.,

Since in the former appeal, the right was given to store merely "mulcipiu"
coumercial avtomobiles, it appeers that there would be the continued right to stare
the four trucks of the coupany.,




February 23, 1954

s formor barn, however, a storags warehou.:. conforming in a Limdted
Business 4sae but nob in a Local Buginess Zone? In this comection it is te b
borne in miad that eight or more trucks would daily be using the property, probably
to load in :he morning and pmst of them to return in lave afterncon besides the need
of roplendshing the stocks frequently by larger trucks -hich would come over the road
from elsewhero.

The clause of the Ordinance (Section 6A7) seems unfortunates M"Sign advertiuing -
goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises". Do ws have a rignt to read.

into that word “offaered” that they must be offered for sale on the premises? Yot will,
be interested in park of a paper by a lawyer,vhossname ig Stickles, and whora Barney
perhaps knows beceuse he is head of the llew Jersey Municipal Corporaticn Lawyer
issociation, vhere he said in conmection with decisions under Joning Ordinznces "to’
doubt 1is to deny". He explained that to mean that if there was a substantiial doubt
on the part of the bailding official or other enforcing officer, the permit should be
denied loaving it teo the Board of Appeals and ithe Qourts to see thei Justice is dona,
Whother he is right or not, in this cace on Suburn Ste I certainly have a .args doubb
4f the Ordinanco meant that such 8 businecs should te allowed altbough it is firficull

to find the exact words of the Ordinance which forbids it. If it i1y allowed why could

nob the A & P warehouse and officos be allowod in & Loczl Businrss Zone or & Sears
Roebuck or a Porbeous, Mitcrell & Braun warehouse be allowed?

Wich/B Tnspector of Buildings

A
1
i
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City of Portland, Maine . R ;{
Board of Appeals }/g‘w‘ﬁ/’;f

~~ZONING —

- Ty i Brsnd of Apprae o
- Your appellant, &, &, Heoker , who is the owner of
property at 76-90 Aubirn Street |\ » tespectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
of the City of t'ortland to permit an exception to the requlations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of 4id Zosing Ordin;nce.

Building permit inte.ded +o anthorine minor physical alterations of
the building at 76-90 Auburn Street end to change the uss o the building from
a single family dwelling house angd sales and service of fara eguipment,
Including storage of multiple commereisl autanobiles, 4o dwelling house awd
neadquarters und storage of supplies for retail scles off the premises of
various comnodities through automatic vending machines, andg including the
storage of four commareinl aubomobiles, 1s aot issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
sacause the property is located in a s0cal Business Zone where a storage

§ vurchousa, including the usual loedin ¢ unloading end transportation facilities
) for goods sold off the premises 1s nov an allowsble use uccording to Section %4
of the Ordinance,

March.9,.1954. | 19

The facts and conditions which make this rxeention .egally permissible are as follows :
in exception is necessary in thie coace to grant ressonable use of property
jvwhere necessery tc avoid confiscetion and van be granted withous subgtanticlly
deperting from the intent and purpose of the Loning Ordinance.

{

'\-} ﬂ&._-;.é'—{_

Appellans \

After public hearing held on the 2nd day of Aprid .19 5,
the Board of Appeals finds that an exceution is necessary in this case to grant reasonable uge

of property where recessary to avoid confisecation and oan be granted without
suiatentially departing from $ho intent and purpose of the Zoning Crdinance,

It i3, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinunce qay be permitied

in this specific case, ’
wm4“(gf @‘b L),

7

ROARD OF APPEAYS
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APPLICATIOMN FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure.... _Third Clesg.—. -—

Portland, Maine,-October-8, 1946-. - -
I'o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, . ORTLAND, ME.

N o . in
i i rhe [ollowing bailding structure equipment
. el by applics for a permit fo cMEEIXRer ropuir mmwmﬂ ollor s fications.
accordascltlxcu:;?l:lihﬁbzzgs,Lcj"lzl:i St!:z’;c of lMainc, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinunce of the City of Portland, plan, P

if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: o o ) i
:40 :'cr 81 A-pure_Streeb Within Fire Limits~. no-Dist. NOw
m‘: - ) ' “ 1 - -, a
: ' i it Teiephone_ 28566
Owner's name and addrcss_,_._u__ﬂamla..ﬁoﬁhzomrwmm_ﬁtmet__—

_Telephone v

Iessee’s name and address

3 Telephone .- ——- -
Contractor’s name and address— _owmne

Specifications Plans_ g g———No. of sheets———-

Architect i
- , families 3
Proposed use of building Dwelling-end Bug. & Ind. use No. families—).
rop M No. families- 3 —— -~

Last use

Material_seme . No, stories_. 2% Tieat Style of root

Roofing. -

Other buildings o same lot

5 Fee §-3.75—
Estinated cost 3. L500.

General Description of New Work

Mre h minor alterations.

Kepair after Fire to former condition wit

rztlr)xove 101 nen-besring partition, first £loor, between bantry and kitchen.
el door 4o existing closet in dining room. )
:i;::ggpe:dsti;g 21468 doorwey between dining room end living room to 5' openings
Axl, hoader for support of opening.- non-bearfrl‘ng pertition.

cover entire roof with Asphalt roofing Clags ¢ Und. Lab.

rormiit isnad o

Loetiep

) e s e

-t

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANC)
o h o A . _ REQUIKFMENT IS WAILD

[t is understood that this permit does net include inrtailation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
the heating-contractor.

Details of New Work
Is any plmf‘nbing work involved in this work?, —Is any electrical work involved in this work? o
Height av'éi'age grade to top of plate — —Height average grade to highest point of roof . o

Size, front. depth No. storiea_.___solid or filled land?___._______earth or rock? ..
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom

cellar.
Material c_ff underpinning. Height Thickness,
Kind of roof ———Rise per foot. ... _Roof covering

No of chiraneys o —..._Material of chimneys. - of lining—__ Kind of heat__.____fuel.

Franiing lumber-~Kind . ~—Dressed or full size?.

Corner posts2_. S Cirt or ledger board ? Size,

Girders Size Columns under girdcr: Size.

Max, on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
foists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd : , 8rd
On centers st floor- “nd , 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , rd

renf

roof

roof.
[f cne stosy building with masounry walls, thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot...., to be accommedated number commercial cars to be accommodated. ..

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?—eememev e

Miscellaneous
APPROVED:
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street . Ro o

Will there e in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observd?. Y88

Signuture of owncrx‘_%w'é_. 2 Q.....M’LM
u [, P £ Ry

INSPECTION COPY

PN . e %
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

July 12th

To the Buard of Appeals:
which
Your appellant, Morrill Cozl & Grain Company , WhiXis the = owner of

property at 84 Auburn Street » raspectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning. 9l'dinance relating to this

property, as provided by Section 17, Paragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

We have made application for building perrit to cover chanpe ¢f use of

awelling and dairy barn {21l one building) to dwelling and saler and service
of farm equipment st 84 fuburn Street. The Building Inspector aas refused to
issuc the perait because .he property is located in a Residence ! Zane where
neither the doiry nor the proposed businecs use is ellowable vnder Section 114

Y. of the Zoning Ordinsnce., The pernit is also not permissible pecause the owner
DPropores to make a struetural change in the uilding, to wit, enlargement of the
barn door, which is not permissible in chunging one non-cenforming use to another
non-conforning use.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows :—

‘ Storege of more than one commercisl motor vehicle is permiscible in a
} Limitcd Buciness Zone by appeal excepting for siructural change by way of
enlerging of the above-mentioned doorway,

The dairy barn is an existing non-conforming use and this chanre to the
use requested would bte pernissible as a chunge from one non-conforming use to
another mere Ii not for the structursl chonge and the storage of more than
on? comi.erciul vehicle,

WAM%' Ler L ).ﬁx—l_ 421/%7
,{%,%Mow%/& ,4:,0;7@ |

Appellant




Amendment o Zoning Appenl of Morrill Coal & Grain Comneny dated July 12, 1946

We desire to amend our appeal in order te vrovide For use of what is now
and sale
the cow baern for storege/of Tarn machinery and equipnent, @ part of the ell
for a repair shop, and land on the novther.y side of the building ot 84
Aubnrn Street for display of ferm machinery and equipnent and the building
in the rear of the cow barn for storage purposes. Also, we ask that we
be allowed 1o plice an attachsd clen on the top of the large tuilding marked

"storage" on the atiached blue print snd =« detrched display sign 3 x 5' on the

"lot marked "display" flve feet In from the street line. The blue ovrint above

nentioned is dated Auguct 5th, 1946.

Morrill's Coal & Gruin Compony

" _fam iR

Appellsnt
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City of Portland, Maine g g

—ZONING —

Decision

Board of Appeals et
S
{

Public hearing was held on the 2nd day of August .19 46,
on petition of Morrill Coal & Grain Company , owner of property at
84 Auburn Street , seeking to be permitted an exception te ihe regulations of

the Zoning Ordinance- relating to this property,

(See appenl dated July 12th, 1946)
CONDLTIONS

Outdoor display of ferm machinery and equipneny on land
on the northerly side ¢© the building at above loeation and a
detached disnlay sign 3' x 5' on the lot marked "display" on

the blue print dated Augist 5th, 1946, five foelb in from the

street line shzll not be allowed.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

in this specific case.

Bourd of Appeals

AT EN O

|




CARROLL B.SKILLIN
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW
ASSOCIATES
SEWARD R THOMBEON 465 CONGRESS STREET
PHILIP F. THORNE PORTLAND 3, MAINE
B.WILLIAM HOLERCOK

Avgust 5, 1946

Board of Appeals
City of Portland
Portland, Maine

Madein Chairman & Gentlemen:

In behalf of Morrill's Coal & Grain Co. I wish to ask per-
mission to amend their appeals now pending before you, and
T submit herewish a blue print showing the locatlon of the
property on Auburn Street, the bulldings thereon and the
proposed uses of same.

Brackett & Shaw Co, desires to use what is now the cow barn
for storage of farm machinery and equipment, a part of the
all for a repair shop, land on the northerly side of said
building ror display of farm machinery and equipment and

the building in tle rear of the cow barn for storage punposes.

They also wish to place an attached sign on the top of the large
building marked "storage" and a detached display sign 3 x 5 on
the lot marked "displey" flve feet in from the sireet 1193.

The rest of the buildings, including the residence’and private
garage, will be used by the manager, Mr., Gothrow, for residen~
tial purposes.

It is our belief that by changing the use of this property
from a dairy to the handling of farm machinery that 1t will
be much more favorable to the development ¢f the surrounding
propexrty, and also that it will bring to Portland another
substantial, profitable business.

Thanking you for your courtesy and consideration, I am

Very truly yours,

_/%/W Y3 jZZZL

CBS/ZCG CARROLL B, SKILLIN

e s oen v = e = P B R R % T s T e
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

July 15, 1946
To Whom It May Concern:

The Board of Appezls will hold a public hearing at the
Couneil Chamber, City Hall, on Friday, August 2nd, 1946, at
eleven o'clock in the forenoon upon the appeal under the Zoning
Ordinance of Morrill Cosl & Grain Company relating to o proposal
to chunge the use of dwelling and dairy barn (all one building)
to dwelling and sules and service of farm equipment ot 84
Aalvrn Street. -

This tuilding is located in & Residence & Zone where neither
the dairvy nor the proposed business use is alloweble under
Se=tion 11A of the Zoning Ordinance. The owner further pro-
posss to make & structural chunge in the building, to wit, en-
Inrpenent of the barn door, which is not permissible in changing
one non-conforming use te another non-confornming use.

The Appellont states the follewing facts and conditions
which make this exception legally permissible:i- "Storage of
more when one commercial motor vehicle is permissible in a
Limited Business Zecne by appeal oxcepting {or structural change
by way of enlarging of the above-mentioned deorway.

"The dairy barn is an existing non-onfarmirg use and this
change to the use requested wenld be permissible as a chonge
from cne non-crnforming use to an-ther were it n~t fur the
gtructural change and the storage [ more than cne commercial
vehicle,!

A1l persons interested either for or agninst this appeal
will be heard at the ab.ve time and place, this notice of re-
quired public hearing having been sont t. the -wners of property
within 500 feet of the promises in question #s required by law.

BOARD OF »PPEALS

Helen C, Frost
Chairman




City of Portland, ieine
Board of Appeals

July 15,

Morrill Cosl & {rain Compeny
¢/o Carroll B, Skillin

465 Congress Street
Portlend, Maine

Gentlement

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing at the Council
Chamber, City Hall, on Friday, August 2nd, 1946, at 11 o'clock in
the foreuoon upon your appeal under the Zoning Ordinancne relating
to & sroposel to change the use of dwelling and dairy barn (all
one building) to dwelling and sales end service of farm equipment
at 84 Auburn Strest.

Tais building is located in & Residence A Zone where meither
the dairy nor the proposed business use is sllowable under Section
114 of the Zoning Ordinance, The owner further propuses to make
a structursl change in the building, to wii, enlargement of the
burn door, which is not permissible in charging one non-conforning
use to gnother non-conforming use.

Please be present or be represon‘ed at this hearing in support
of your appeal.

BNARD OF APPEALS

Helea C. Frost
Chairman
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CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Gertificate of Orenpancy

Tssued to Harodd Fi, Gelhrox Date of Issue Juno 6, 1947

Bhis i tu eeetify that the bulldmg, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and M
altered—changed as to useat &4 Aubum Strest

under Building Permit No. 46/ 1549 , has had final inspection, has been fou:d to conform substan-
tially 10 requirements of Zoning Oxdmzmce and Building Code of the City, and is hereby ay proved
“for occupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

"PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

¥ntire Building ' Seies und service of farm ewmipmont
and dwelling,

Limiting Conditions: ..

This cextifieate supe
cu'txﬁcm o jasued / L7 on temnorary form
equn-*at wmer and 1s based only on

Ine pecfor of Bmldmgs
retententeitetest : fretostoduntratssdontast trels

Notlee: This ccrtmcute ldentlﬂea Iaw!ul use of bull Ilng or premtaes, and ought to ha tranaferred from
nwner tn awner when property changes hands, Cop will be furniahid to awner or lesane for one dolla»,

LTS




- LITY OF PORTLAND, MAD..«
LEPAPTMENT OF BUXIDING InSPycIIcy

OURSIFICATE OF ocoupANCY

ondy . |
ter -

Taly 16 Lo certity that &g »elldlng st 8¢ Aubwrn
-Street Tt slbored undor Building Pawmip Ho,
4671849 kns baon Tinally inmpectud a8 may Row be co-
Supled 2ar She purpess of 32133 and semvier of - farm
#GuLpTeaT and dwell ing
Labs Cune 6, 1947

iTicate
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‘ B> et s Fiildings
Issued to Harold B, Soubrow
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Amendment 1\)’0.___2__

Portland, Meine, Sentemnen 12 Y 77 S

T'o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, #orTLAND, ME

The undersigned hereby applies for an amendment to Permit No.

periaining to the brilding or structure comprise-!
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zuiing Urdinance of the Chy of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specificatians:

Location._2/,_tyburn Stnact Within Fire Limits ?—ng—Dist. No
Owner's name and addrcss Harald U Gotbhpom 8/ Ankares [ pant

Telephone

Lessee’s name and address

Telephone .

Telephone_____
- Plans filed_na_No, of sheets_
Proposed use of building_ Seles 813 Service oy varm equip, & dwe. No. families

increased cost of \\'ork__J;‘i — Additional fee .25

Contractor’s name and address oymer.

«ehitect.

—_——

Description of Proposed Work

7o remove one ~n-iearing partitlion between two display vooms to make the enlarzal space
for the office instead of office being seross the pessegeway as shown on plen.

0 demolish and wremove present exterior wall and two Interior partitions forming on the
plan the parts room and the office art a smell room 3'x12' and Teconstruct and fitting
2S necessary the present interior partitiona whieh would then be exposed ¢ the open air,

for exterior exposure with nominal thickness one-inch boards on the outsfde and finished
with claphoards.

“herever these interior partitions now to become ex{:erior walls would not have foundaticns
extending at least 4! helow the surface or the ground, such Toundations of metarials,
sizes, etc., as requized by the Buildting Code will be nrovidad,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work [
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Si»e, front depth No. stories—___solid or filled land?__ -— carth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom cellar.
Material of underpinning Heiglit Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot.—____ Roof covering

No. of chimneys___ Moerial of chimneys_ .

of lining

Framing lumbes—Kind Diessed or full size?
Corner posts Sills.._. Girt or ledger board ? Size
Girders. Size ~—Columns under girders Size Max. on cemers_._____

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters; 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd._

On centers: 1st floor. , 204 , 8rd_
Maximum span; 1st floor. 2nd © o Bt

Approved :

- - . Signature o} Owner /_%):Lo-/ﬂ ﬂ’ﬁ’}”’"w;_
& o
Approved : {Z/i[‘:{_(a l/}/:f% -

Tnepcetor of Buildr
INSPECTION COPY nepesto of Bl .,

, Y00f.

, Toof

, toof




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT To PERMIT

Amendment N, R

I"ortiaud, Maine, SePbember 9, 1646

To the INSPECT'OR OoF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,
" The undersigned hereby applics for an amendment to Permi No_LA/1649 pertaining to the building or structure comprised

in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the bui{ding Code and Zoning Or‘:!inam:a of the City of
Portland, plans and *vecifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following pecificotions s

[.ocatir)m_.ﬁs—&—iubum_sueet—\_‘_-Within Fire Limits Pna. __ Dist No.

QOwner's name and address_—__Hapald D Gothyraw £4 faourn Stpeet Telephone__
essee’s name and address

————

Telephone. . ___
Contractor’s name ang address—..__prmon Telephone

Architeci__ Plans filed_no_No. of sheets.._..

Froposed use of building___Seleq ang Serwice for form equipment & Awe No. families
[ncreased cost of work_1lon, Additional fee _.25 _ _____
Description of Proposed Work

i thange out concivete pler foundation wnden pertien of bullding 22¢ long with
vonerete wall -

Details of New Work
ls any plumbing work involved in this worl? -Is any electrical work involved in this work?f
Height avcraze grade to top of plate .. wemrmre— e Height average grade to highest point of reof _______
Hize, front__ depih_ No.'stories__solid or filled land ?._law-ﬁmrth or rock?

at least lew grade  gn
Material of foundation__non evet o A 1cknes§, 0 Thottom_ 1 %% cellar__ 50

t

Material of underpinning. Y_to 811] sill to bel'}éghta bove grale
Kind of roof. Rise per foot__ Roof covering
No. of chimmeys__ ___ Material of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posta. Sills.. Girt or ledger board? Size, ——— .
Girders... Columns under gird :rs Size Max. on centers |
Studs (ontside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in «y:ry floor and flat roof span over 3 feet,

Joists and rafters : 1st floor. , 2nd ey Brd

On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd e Brd__

Maximum span : st floor...... » Srd
Approved:

———————

Thiclmess_.

0f iiuing._M

——————roof _____

—, roof.

——, Toof

Sigrature of 'war.’;*"‘244‘‘3L/°Q:%»&U_jH

e Approved : —%Q’_‘,,Zéf—é__ / &Sv‘
3 ™
INEPECIION cupy fospedtar of B e
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iugust %8, 1946

- Horrlll Cosl & Orein Compeny Subjoct:  Taxsurary certificats of vecl-
" 35 Alen tyeaue ) puncy for partial use of the building.”
dr. fiarold B, Gothrow at B4 Subura Stroot. g
s/o Drecentt & Suaw
RiFsBagri, Maln otreet
wuth Port.snd, “aine

Gantlenens

This lothor mey be considored cs a Yampovary ceptificats of agoupaicey to
suthorize the use o the elove ailding for storsge in connection ®ith the tueinsss..
projected there so that the prospectivs oceupents Avy te sccomnodsted fn moving thelir:
busineps, o
. Tnle temporary certificats dous not euthorize the use of the bullding for:
pelos or service, but & hsve exsleined lo ¥r. Gathrow theb as soon a4 4he gales’

"office areay are ready ead reuulrements us. to sxit signs, exlt door lockants angd - ¢

uen ordinary slzad door beside Lhe eatvence doors L, be widsied are complated, if

you will nobdfy this offiea, inspodtion will be msde und probably snothur tengorary. poy
certiflcate tan bs 1ssusd then tu cover he sales, the service 4t far s roagered Inf

the vogelr shop 1s concarnpd weiting until Lhe fire-rasistive pprtitdons, firs dare, , ¢

atee, have been provided after siich the finel cortificeta mey be issaud, '

Vary :rusy yu’ui-a,

i
ingpeotor of Buildings
$ed/D : .

GGt -¥r, Carroil B, S<illin
465 Cangross dtruet
Portirny 3, laine

.
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AP 84 Auburn Stiroet-I

Augush Lz, L9468

Horrill Corl & Grsin Copony Subjrets Bul.cdne sapet
¥5 Allan Avenug R3¢ el uge Sl use of
dee Harold D. Gothroyw 34 uburn Strect,
¢/o Bricastt & Shaw -
RnFnDl.é‘”J, ’u":&in Strﬂ’?t
St Portiang, - iag

Gentlensns

Buth .onlng ang i ding Cods apousle ving bemr sustaiiasd oondd tilonally (no
doubl prasent awner has %00y of the ectlon inpern 2 toth cpogels wad 19 My, Gatheow
does not have « couy ha shoued sot them “rya the srasont yaars), tns tuliddag parnit
is lssusd, herasith, to Yr, Gothrow, -ubject %0 ‘he Pallosdaps :

1. The vunicipal Yfficers ving eilo sd wnier Butliing Cods a)peel ous=hsup
fire resigstance apound rapalr shop (gut‘sgo) instod ~f the teowhour fipe rasistrice or~
dinerily ra ired; besldes tha fipe p «1:'ence shown on the olen tha attic flony V0L
the shop de ulres & ight duuble sopdsn Tiosy ip well ay tha ylestered colling, but g
Liyor of hnrd sgbestos board, conentad nt tha Jolnta, ngy b used instend of the uppor
wioder floor, if dealred, as sugun.ted by dry Gothrow, 8’ @ 2irg8 G flro doovs vt bemp
the labsl of tua Unarwrlters snbarotories lne, Llantifling he doumes appraved fop
Tuons and esrriders, the doors should £it thae smings o dhet Lhops witl bo a5 crack
aromd the sdgs when in the cloged ouition of wre then onae. uLrter f an dnsh, Lhe
fremas of Ly dosrg 1-e ts be covered ali uver with natal with loegad Juints go a3 to
axelude alr frow tha wovden fraze, -otal *o by "flushed" bone-th tho | lnstor vall eover-
ing or otiitralce to nglute cip ‘T the osanorky  Boih doops nps rauirgd to Lo neds
self-closing Y L1 uld doop claa~r or  tandspd AP8ueTR, O nutomstie clovlag by moane

"of stundergd sutszeiic urdenrs, The doornys sre re dred t) be 1o lows.then six feul
Tar fache high, * A raissq turasiold Lo vhown n the opending Lorard thg dwassing, and
thlg wl.1 b ro ipeqg !¢ therg 18wy ciract cangeltdon from the careidor suisids of iHe
savago Lo the dtcham or eollur ctelng T eny other sises whapg o hoating epplionon aight
ba in zuch a way that tiore seu.d not be o six fnca Mgh v erise to praveny guae’ e
funes from reaciing the flune 3¢ the g, lianeg. L thaps io eonbuskible wnll o v, g
or plaater on .voden lsth on oi Lher gide of these vartitione, 14 will have to b - wvad
bafora the arte. loth ong Juintor is eotlied,

~e o The "siecal' sooroln the Li-fust aadding coors at each sad of tha repulr shop
are raived te be no logy then tso foet wide «n: no Less thin 76 inetey “igh ineter d of

AR

the trvo faot by Tour “eot 8howy o the pian,
' 3s SBince the pajeir thop M. 10 bo clonslfisd ss o Bapair Duruye, 1f nlastrionl
o alpment tepding to sredued sperks uniess of the toteliy enclosed ti0e and four Pact
above tha fldor lavel ig progoned In the suop, o forges, or #o.ding vpernilong op any
hoat genorating apperalug, or apperntus fop Sproying on finlshey, Secl! a 'l of the
£l iding Cods «akas spoeiad provisiona oy the srotaction, rnd shou. eonsulted und

. : =X
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p;r;iqépgg}fs;uda for emanduent to the permit to cver ey ndditional eshstrantion '
ad tharuby, ' :

e é. I understend the mercent: is budlding and repuir Shop ara to be hostod Lréi
Tidplant in tho dwelllng houes snd thal other than. mergy air nest sill be provided, .

\‘S'.'

fo+ If sny floor rraln ig contomplutbed in the repoir ahop, en irfleemable dipld

end gresss trip will ba reuived of & iype s proved by the Chlal of the Pflre Ha,wrfgggpt
«nd the Plumbing Inspsotor. ' ;

. 8. Should tuenks, pwnps snd atiner o uipaent fop sturing or hendiing gasoline or
sieflar Inflomanbie 14 Mids be contewpletod, their instaiietion i o o voverod by & -
soparabe parald frov- this departaent to bo eaplisd (or by tnd lssunhle anly to the geli;
tunl iasta.lidr,

.

7o It la wndevstood that aotop vehicies wilh o -uine tenis thereof wiil dat be L
in puy vert of ‘he butidlng except tho repeir shop., It shonie b bore2 in mine in s>
tonnectlon that merely ramoval uf sasoiine £rom o vehlelo tsnk 1o net o shy hoalp to " 73
“vold hyzard anlass the b, ]

A eI By purden o WLl inflomnable 142 .3
“nlds ang vapers, ’ Co

’3»;7;
~ Cgpoad
8. [t is undorstiod Shat 4. aucreny ga ths right 9f the £ meer stable as Q‘n" ‘é
Zanog the btiding (the ae: o tg enlerged) is to be uced o antrence to the nglss ",
speca and thet s ricket door 9o Loss then thros fost wide sna stz faut fur iashoy hiy
ig 0 bo provided in these iarge ©.ors or slga & saparate door of those ainimusg ;lim‘gﬁé&dp‘; ;
in the swis end Of the bullding, va tals benls bus exit door waried sn the plin Spitheiog
opposile mu wo ld o cainted ap o e LLrea masns of egress and éuy b tho grrsd 3
of the sales spres ang dlspigy sraca the dwop from coreldor 42 offlee sad the doot
joffice to sut of dovrs nould alay be'c.unted ead - s.uired ng an QQUIGRacy. aaang ol
411 of these duors, ineluding fhe dosr to ths offide, i {heve ix uny lock on 4t 4
or uihar fastening, are ra.uirad to bo-e iy et with vestitule lorksats wWich wre
seuch o typd that any povson en the inside cun wlwuys sulekly opan the dowp mz;i*ei;,u
turning the uwsued ol or presalog the usual thwb Latch slthsut readring o kdpewbiyil
spselul kmowlodge,  Standord exit oigng »ith lotiers in the Yord exit showing Fed g AT
ther Hix Inchez high are to b provided indicating +ho pxit o Topposlie the ohtradicedy
ud the door from corridar to offico, tne letter 45 be n 4ireciional sign so Lce:‘{té'q N
with divectfonul arraw or hand that persuns in the corrfdor or in the display POYRE o
-Wwd unerringly tmor whot tivection to take t# resvh the ontgldes  Spa Sugtion,B05
ef, aud [126l.% and 4.5 of the Buildlng Code, - o

' - R ‘ b .V PN
8. IV iy undavatond thet the wgering sweface of ihe floor af thdwpeiv. gh
uf tondrato or will be made so, . . 5

. g . i :
' 0e 14, 2g {lnderlsto:ni that topsle after ire of ihe dmoiing Yoy, friden’ thias
stand of bulidingswill bo done sith o wnder ewendnant applied for bo thid. sarnd b, 6%
ssparetd pormib.  ¥a hava no insormaeblon 4y to the anaunt of load to dome'

AL handur proposed over the onluygad couriay, nor any- infomation ag to

of the wiper lavel of former Yarn ar wttic over connoction batwesn turn ang ha

thene Lloops sre to bs used for stovigs, ihoip strongth shonld aseynt to no leg

100 poands per sguers fuot .ive condy and pemmmnsnt floor lowd aigna 1o be dlaploys
balore the Plogfs cra uged for storsge incleating the naxlaun alioveble "Llvy OB
squdve Coot,’ ' : - ’ B

PR ki
, 1Ly Pators any of the nev surk ls caversd I1oa view—such &y the puritiion okl
T around the aoealr :zho;::wnot‘lg:c to this offico {5 revulired of roedinesy far;!,nspaqfd,éznw"éf
nd aone of tah work ie to bo sovernd wntil inspeetion kas beon made ang esvtl finuth [OF

Rl




i‘jn‘r Q@Dv@ﬂpﬁl}l‘. e o, @O 5-“?""4";'“‘- " e qv~;~».cr',_u,¢~a;,_ D v‘.:;."fﬁ .q,;..}'\ ‘:‘T‘:)t‘;"‘?} :
1107 Gothrow 3 Mguat ¥5, 1046 .Y L

1

6>{g ag) loft ab the jobe Bofore wtlece for {nspoction 1z given, L%
piiohould .4l¥,ba in.plidce, ond eny slsctric wirdag or plawbing pipea, tho lubter
\ b0, Rhvgibaen Ifpected by the other iwo laspecturs tefare v sre colled upons
5 afore any part of the bullding is occupled for the now mwpose, a certificate of
. occugsncy 45 rogulired Irom thiy dopartuant, and oyner is regulred to notify this’
"“pefidetof roadiness for final ‘Inspection sha all festur-s contrellad by the Build-
ing Gode: have boon coupleteds I told Hrs Guthrow if they wmntad to ocewpy & pur S
of tnt wpace Top wtorage bafore cverything was dong tueaugs, of thelp need of zoving

‘goon, wpon rayuspt from him ge Woiid iseue o tamporery cectificnta sor thetl purposes
. . N o P

. 13, Sitdoor display of aachiniry sod e ulpasnt tnd the 2etoched dizploy sig
proposed on the front of the lol were exciuded by the Dosrd of spperls birt tho sigy -
proposod on the Toof of ths hullding =ss not. The signoh the ool reguires & :xep;té,-' :
vata selt from tnis desortionte This sign upon Lae mof 13 re alred by'tecuion 1Ind™
of the Bulloing Code to be of non-burneble ast~riel thranghouts  Tith tho appliocstion®
for ths plgn parait shouid be & jlan showla - ihe glzs, aob.risd, congtruction, snd tha
striaotusnl d sign of the sign sad tho sw. oris of ii, inciuding the Trening of the $rom
- ent roof Yo support it ond tha fect thet the roof {reaing 18 oither cagebie of sup-
.. popting tho zlgn or elase rill bo sirongrhenad to that capecity. .

(e

o iy
Y

g 15. Vhile not roonired by lew your altention ip célled to the ndvnntags of .2
wipplylng sn sutowkie sprinklor systew in the bul.ding aot coly because of the jotens <)
‘tal seving in Pire insurence reben sad bocsuae of the protectlou :gainsl the opstutdr
finding hinuelf sub of bisiness due to o fire, tul beciwe :he buginass will ko ol

© on ir this Bestdentiel Yone valy by epocisl cetlen tp Bourd of Appeslse Should a LTS
tnke , inee that destroys & lerge ‘ercentage uT the bullilng, rebul ding w06 re-estublls
mont 5T tho bulding aonud only tsko pence by wpsvial witrye zstion of the Deard of AL

© pesls ofter the urual mp/eal procedure. - ’

L

v
w
.

Vary trayy youcs,

~ Inzpastor of Bulldings

Miel/D .

00t ¥r. Carroll B. 8killin
.- 485 Cangres. Biréet

‘!air.xi'ioyd £. P.i(.-iay .

)
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AP-8Y4 pourn Strees

dr. ¥arold D, Gothrny
' cfo Brackety & Shaw
BJP.D. %2 ¥l Hiress Sub ject:
S0ath Portlend, “eine
He. Carroll A, SkildMn
" UG5 Congrass Sireet

Sordti pue 1 oand Bullding Code opianl
reintine to chene a® ase at 84 Auburn Street.,
Gentleman;

I uniersiard thet herring 0T EE e ety 91 be afforded on Avgust 3,
4

T

It 13 recowended 0 you thut you file Leve not, later than Thursiay sdme troe of
elerr loyout slen of Your pra vsal as W the use of the part of the “ailding and vhich -
buildings ara proposed for the new uf-  eSpeciclly showing clearly ~hat pert of the :
first story is o oged fop resalr 9 serviclng the tractors, whet ary intended for
storass of twetirs or BAY Other comurcinl wehicles which might have gusoling in their
tBnks, nd whe, ty-s 1 Fipe residiunt sopem i ia #T0008'd in lisu of shet requi rad
by the Bullding uo.e between Qarts sher- motor vehicisy will ne znd bo'nres M the gisnd -
of bulldings, wnesin- - thase nthor

e e
X e

S o el

.

P

peTbe are to 0s wsed for business surposes or for lving
quart re. A\

PR

I note thr v the shed betwsen nouse and i b hes tzo floor 1-vels ard verhaps
ihe oarn Maes mlgo, It will hove to be :wde ver: clesr vhat these various levels are to
b8 uged for and the aest may b do 1t ts yy conprehusaive plan. Aperettly thers pre two
or taree ¢iter wwell buildings on Lhe PTUert - and the prowsed use of thene ahvald ne

. tler 1y eulablishad by atatemort ps well ng the use of the varioun areza of land ontglds
of the buildineg,

TR,

AR

e

If 211 of this i3 na: dena 174 youwrap ezls shoull be sus briined, conalderable delay
7111 ensue before bullding erms Y3 ean %6 faoued while nll 45 these matbers are being
cleared un.  Furthersore unless thess detslls are all ciegriy anteblighed vou are likely .
%0 find thr & sone of the excetiong th't you desicad from the Bosrd of snpesls hpve nnt

. Beon fncluded, and thrt faprth rd =i1i b necessery hafors the

AT ) eed ‘nEs before. the Nor
© full desired uoe of the previges can 0 foraned.

D s e T

Yory truly vours,

e
ST 4

g

Inspectar of Suild ings
Tied/x

CCr . wayo vaysun
Corsoration Coungel
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July 10, 1346

Horrill Coal & Grain Compeny Co ' i,

: E5 Mlen Avenus Subjects  Zoning appeal end Building Cods sppbel:

My Harpld Do GGothrow reluting to change of use of the dwel.ing shd
¢/o Brackett & Shew deiry barn at 84 Aubwn Street to drelling end
ReFoDu¥2 Hein Strent geles end asrvies of ferm e ubpment, ;
South Portlend, Heins : .

Gentlement '

. &8 axsarined to Bp, Golhrow : fter racsivt of his .etter 18 July 9 :nd hig
oxslunetion of the Lreposed ute, I sa'umetle t) issus the bul.aing porait Loy the

to Include ths wmlergoment o o cortnin wnosiny leadlug to the bern, either undur
Ordinancs or Buildihg Code.

Under the «wning Jrdinence, Lt Bapetird that tas bare change of use sutisfics the:
provizions ny to chmnge from one non-conforming ase €9 the sther, it is Ay baiiel thet
the enlargement of the doornoy conatitutes s siructural ioreii n which {5 net sllowag
in care of such a cusngs from wne non-eonforalng use to suother by Swetlon L34 af tha'',
Zoning Jrdinunce, :

ey S
ki

il

* !

Under the Euilding Cods it soeas ta sg toat the geso.lne o tored {rsctors would"
hava to be ciussifisd cs aoter vehicles, buliding Code sous not sllow the slorage bf” .
wore than thvee motor vehiclea or tho “epelr off gotor vehlcles {n o wood freme butlding - :
(tarmed Third Clngs Construction)—reference Ssotion .J4cl.3. Since you wwald an oceam:y
sion have mora than throeitr.ctors ia the building, perhaps with guec.ine ia ths 1anks
or h ving bson Lo thy tanks, and would on occesion repair such Yractors !n the bulidin
ths building semit would not be issusble -n the acors of am~couplisnce with Clasis of
Cunatruction a7 related to a Bepele ur ¥njor Carage, ' ’ "

el e

’

#r, Gathirow hes indicueied the desivd to file gpsesic 'mder both ordinengss, an
there is eaclosed, thassfore, s cony of tue sppeel procedure to ecch of you under both

* s i < )
ordiamness, s

Under the Zoning apoeal r -Regtion will coms up - ag to whethar op not such tz‘&
fora ere comgreial autozabiles, ihis betng fsportant, sincs In the Residence C Zonk thér

i

the property is iccoted, the storege of mosy than one commercisl sutomobiie is not £l
sbles 4f you went fo 4xy cut tho Zoning - wastlon, ag you luve indlentod, I ouggeat in‘s’tg
you concoda thet ths tructors msy be counsreisl gute ubiles end incluvde in yeur appeal;
the right %5 keep wors then ong on he prozd.oes, ‘ )

T2 e
ol

. Jour appeci under the Buildtng Coda wowed b teken undar fwetion 115a of the Build
ing Codo shors cortein apscific subjocts are asde subject to varlance appesd, wmong them
appearisg tho Ltem: "Altaring on caavorting far use as 8 gerege any bullding of Thiwd CY
Ceastruction xisting on Novenkber #iy 2086, but distunces rocuired from such buildingeito’
propsrty lings shall not bo subjéet to cuch variones appenl.’ It appenrs that tils Lo i
wis in sxliztence as a barn bn Hoveabur if, 13./6, ona elgo thet the distances from it.to
the property lina comply -dth the reguictions for gapages, :

Lo eeny

ot oS

Yery truly yours,

Bab/L
. G0t U, Mayo Payson, Corporation Counsel Inupector of ‘?“ildinﬂ"
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Loy ane Fon BRACKETT & SHAW CO. e

—_ TARVESTER
SAw Mmts (ESTABLISHED 1£9%) Suceessor to the

Woop Sawtneo Combine
MACHINERY

i Tractors for Every Purpose Boram
PxeuMATIC A;‘DNI‘JKI'?;;:RB
WATER PRESSURE oL
TANKS SNOW PLOWS—POWER SPRAYERS—MILK COOLERS DLown Byeace
coxcm:\nxm ARD HAY CurrLig

—_— Long Experience, Skilled Engincers and Guaranteed Results Amexs
Puxrs, Prre

Turgns
Firmings, Erc.

SOMERSWORTH, N. H. Lamig Lixe or
Usn MacuiNgny
BRANCHES. MANCHESTER, CONN., Apel Place BRANCHES: MANcussres, N, L., Box 165
SMITUFIELD, T I, Farnum Pike S0, PortiAND, ME., R. D, 2, Main St.
Avagusra, ME, Box 332 AUBURN, ME, Center St., Box 205
BaxGoR, ME., 88 Summer St. Jul—y 9 s 191‘.6 HAVERHIL, MAsS,, 86 Boardman St,

RECEIVED
Tentative Letter from Harold D, Gothrow to JUL 10 1946

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings,
City of Portland, Portland, Maine, BEPT, QF BLD'G. INSP,
giTY OF PoRTLAM. |

Dear Sir:

I acimowledge receipt of your letter of July 8, 1946
with reference to application for a building permit to cover change
of use on property at 8l Aubwrn Street, Portland, Maine,

T note the comment in the second paragraph of your letter

explaining that a section of the Ordinance provides that the non=
ry could be changed to the proposed nen-conforming

mercantile use if the proposed use is such that it would be allowable
in the class of zons next greater in degres of restriction to the
General Business Zone, I also note that the same section would
not allow such a change if the proposed use would be more objection-
able or detrimental to the neighborhood than the existing use,

With respect to the above comments, I would state that the
business in which I propose to enter of sales and service of farm
equipment would be less objectionable than the dairy for the felioving
reasons:

1. Elimination would be made of unsightly manure piles
and the odor in conneztion therewith,

2. Inseets,'r‘esulﬂng Trom. this. condition of its former
use would be eliminated, Thers would be no nolne such as was formerly
the case or wandering cattle trespassing on other peopls's property.

3+ The dwelling would be repaired and placed in A-1 condition
for occupaney and the barn in connection thevewith painted and mude more
sigh‘blya

Your records may not show that this dwelling is in a bad
state of disrepair due to the fact that a fire took place and burned
out mich of the inside,

With respect to your comments on structural slterations s
I would advise that no alterations of such a nature are proposed,
The only important alteration to the barn would be the wvidening of

Please Refer Your Reply to
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one doorwgy to admit the machinery which I propose tc sell to
keep it under cover, There is to be no increase of cublcal veolume

of the building, the present volime being sufficient to handle my
business for many years,

The matter of the storage of commercial vehicles is a simple
one, becauge the only equipment that I need of such nature is one
truck for the delivery of my sales. My personal car would be stored
on the property, From time to time there would be farm tractors
stored but these mzke up my stock in trade and would not, I believe,
be classed as commercial wehicles, The balance of the stock would
be made up of such items as hay rakes, ensilage cutters, spreaders,

plows, harrows and other farming tools of such a nature and component
parts.

I think the above is the information you have requested
for your purpose and you have my assurance that the plan as outlined
above will be carried out to the letter and will permit you to issus
the permit requesteds However, in order to make sure that the
proposed plan is seconded; I will try to carry this matter in an
informal way to the Board of Appeals for explanation and have their

coricurrance in your actions

Thank you very much for your very clear explanation of the
situation,

Very truly yours

Kol B _Gothhrr

Harold D, Gothrow

‘

:

N

.
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AP 84 Aubui-n Street-1

t

N A , Suly '8, 1946
sorrill Cosl & Crgin Company ' .
35 Allen Avenus Subjest: Applicatier for building pormit to cover
Yr, Harold D. Gothrow change of use of dwalling and dairy barn {all
¢/o Brackett & Show one building) to dvelling and salea snd aorvice
R¥D §2 of rerm equipmant st B4 Auburn Sireet
Main Street
S0, Portlund, Maine

Gentleman:

This property is in « hesidence sone +hore noitter the dairy nor the propoued:
busihess use is allowable under Sectlon 111 of the Yoning Ordinence, but the dairy
use may be sontinusd grecisely au iV oxisted in Decembor, 19¢8 vhen the Toning Or-
ainnnce was ndopbed by the velors of tre city. . T

. The moat restrictoc cluss of zone in whieh the duiry I8 an allovnble use is
Gonernl Business, and seotion 1D4 of the ordinance provides that the. non-conforaing
Quiry could be changed to the proposed non~-conforwin. meroantile use i the proposed
uge is sueh that it would be allowable in the class.of zone next greater in degreo
of restriction to the General Business Zonc. The uluss of zone next grester in re-
strietion is & Limited Husiness Loug.

A retail sales uad servics business is allonsd in a Linited Buginess Zaone but
excluding Repair Carages, sxeluding the storing of more then one comzerclal vehicle
und sxcluding any manufacture on thaopremises oxcept auch ag i3 elosrly inoidentul
to tho retsil business o> garvico, owever, Soction 135 would not sllow such a change’’
from one nop-contorming uss to anotrer if the proposed use would bo more ob jectionable
or detrimental to the noichborhood than the existing use and if gtructural altera~-.
tions are to be nade and if thore is to be - incresse of cubleal volume of the build=
ing housing tho propcsed use or if extension of the proposud use REAPYAA%: of the
iand not formerly used by the deiry. . - '

#hile the nbose must souad rather « mplicated - to you, I am sure that you will
sss that thero is not encugh specific info wation with the applicatlon or ne to
‘poach a conelusion as to whether or not I chn ipsue the building pormit, 1t is pre-
sumed that opiy the lurge foruor barn attachBd to ths dwelling would be used Tor this
proposed business, but what gbout the storage of mors than one commeralsl vehiale,
vhat sbout stracturnl alterallons to get the equipmen’ in and out or for any ather
purpose, It ia clear that it strueturel alterations are proposed vither neg or in
the future or any incronse 1a volume of the builéire: s prozuacd, ‘e pernit nov
applied for is not igpusble; hut if nono of these lipitaiions mmntiored above are to
take. place in connection W sh the propored businesa, L appears that the builéins
permit 1s issuabioc.

: ‘

It i my upderstandiaq that you sould 1ixo to ro% thin muife wrinltely passeéd o ..
upon by the Rourd of Appanla bofore completing the gpancnetion or £ le, Merrilis coat
and Gyain Compuny being the ‘prasont owner and Nr. gothrow tlo jrospentlve owaE= . o

If vou will give me by plan or 1in writing the assurance that nano of wwo Mimdtds
tions above will apply to your proposal, I »1ill he eompellsd to isuus thy ferals, but
that will give you no assurances from the Roard of appenls. If, however, you GO plan
structural slterations or iucrewsod {n volume or the etorsse of wore then one gommoroial’

v
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ather way beybnd the above 1imitations,
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4the 14mitations stovs and thals gharofore, the pormit W
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of Aps® cision Ono yay OF rno othor from ke noaT

sagls 1O saorre 8 8¢
zoping @ '

21vp oxplicit nformation
is within

westions
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0Ot o WAYO Payson
counsos
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{KAY WESIDENCE ZONE - o,
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT U
Glass of Building or Type o .St'u:tu ¢ Third Class C
ass of Building or Type of Structur AUG(BZ?; 9

Portland, IlzIaine,.__'z“‘_lfz"..l.:_l%{’_~ S
© *’ ‘lgthe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, portLAND, Ms, - e
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to g%t alicr repDKMRMBNSYNANL the following building structure equipment in

«ccordance 1with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code und Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pertland, plans and specificatious,
if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Lacation 21 _Avburp Street Within Fire Limits?.—_BO Dist, No
OwPr’xer's namg{«md address——__Mnrri11 Copl & Qrain Co., 35 Allen Avenue Telephone.
rospective owner <
Lassnolo nameemixrideass _ Harold D, Guthrow, /o Brackett & Shaw, RFD #2 Yelephone 25566
* E{dn Street, South bortisnd Fh

Contractor's rame and address,

Telephoneo ..
Architect Specifications Plans_nn 5‘ ' M. of sheets_ ="

Proposed use: of huilding.._Seles and Service of farm esuipment end dwelling No. fumilies_ 1 . ._

Lastuse..__ Noiry and dwalliine

Ne. {ainilies
Material £+ _No, stories__2 Heat. -Style of roof piteh Roofing.

Other bu 2ot 2.cen gareea snd poultry honse  shed

Estimated co.. , -d@ . ee S L2

General Description of New Work

. asdently and
o ch%yﬂ %‘ building frow dairy to sales and sprvice o m eguivnent {macrinery,
'184ributd bﬁgx{ office} ,\L%-é\.{_w—e\ < S VN R

This =applicaticn is prediminary to pget settled the auestion of zoning apveal. In event

tte apnesl is sustained the applicant will furmnicsh complete information. the estimated
coat rud will pey legel fee,

wply bt
it pssue@ wih
Jet

Apporl Suntailned aouditione.l]y.i/?f[éz.‘/!_,.
}}twishgzgggstc%oxgr?;gr l.his permit does not duclutie instaliation of heating apparitus which is to be ta'*n out separately by and in the rame of
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing work involved in this wotk?. . I5 any electrical work iavolved in this work? oo
Height average grade to top of plate —Height average grade to highest point of roof R,
Size, front depth No. stories._solid or filled lani?... _ . ——earth or rock? ..
Material of foundation Thickness, top botton vellar.

Material of underpinning - Height Thicknes

Kind of roof. Rise per foot— — e Roof covering

No. of chimneys_ —Material of chimneys— e of fining—— . ~Kind of heat - . ____fuel.
Framing lumber—Kind ~Dressed or full sizc?

Corner posts Silla Girt or ledger bhonrd?,

SiZ2C o s e

Girders. Size Columns under girders ~.Size Max. on centers
Sads (outside walls and cargying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roo{ span over 8 feet.
Joists and raftera: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roef

On centers 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , mof
Mazximum span: 1st floor. 2rid— ey B1dd

, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls! _— Yreight ?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot—..—., to be accommodated—unber commercial cars to be accommiodated.t——
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?__7/

[ /7

Will work require disturhing of any tree on a public street?. . -

’ Miscellaneous
APEROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State_ond City requirements
— )

b H, @,

% K.Y oot
P 4 00 ol o ok s n

- Brackett & Spaw
’ . Signature of munarw.-wwfl"f.,}{é'ﬁrtéz..-f&.:.".‘..--

; IMSPHERTION COP
mbﬂ;\? o r__‘)

4
B e ! gres s R gy 2a
O g - R N TR spr g s N et 0 BE A @I Ty LT
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#NQUIRY BIANE

BoNE _ @/Sr .

' T A FIRE DIST,_ MO,
CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE '
NIPARVMENT OF RUILDING INSEECTION
X Date __ 3A?/ o
Yerbal o/ N

By Telephone

R

LOCATIO S '-;L s «/{ﬂrvvt,m. OWNER (RYE8 L hi A’M

HIE B Wk A ﬁﬂ’L\/M&Lo};ﬂ"M—) : TEL. —
ADTRESS QZ—P W“' /H ‘ _

FRESENT USE OF BUILDING Parm imolensnt business

NO, STORIES

LAST USE OF BUILDING CLASS CONSTRUCTION

REMARKS The nresent owoers are offerine the property for sale, Mrs, Jones and .

other neighbors are concerned as to what type of use mav be allowed,

INQUIRY_(1) can & new owner use bhis vronerty for business purposes?

(2) Can_ihe vreperty he used for some obher business Lhan that now bhere?

fm] Y 1, '3 . - R
ANSWER (1) Ths rirhts under the appeal rrapted a few vears ara wanld extend ta

anv fubure ownor.

(2) Any cha.ure in the occupancv would ve scmtini&idmsazcﬁﬂ_ly__ﬁem,

and if anv substantial change in the business vere contemplated that chance canld

onl- Le lawfully alter successful appeal oo the Board of Avceals of which

.breceedings the neighborhood wouls be nobified.

TATE OF RRTLY _ 2/20/5Q. .. __BEPLY BY_ witep

R T S

e R
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APPLiCATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure .........Toird.Class......
Portland, Maine, ..ESPTURLY 2k, 1947 CITY of PORTLANG

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erict alier reprordonakixicinsiall the following building structure eyuipment
in accordance with the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinazice of the City of Porfland, plans and
specifications, if any, subnittted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 8L Auburn Street

Owner's name and address ..... Telephnnf-

PERMIT [jS{ED

“¢5 25 1019

Lessee's name and address Telephone

Contractor's name and address Quner Telephone.

Architect . ifications No. of sheets
Proposed use of buxldmg - No. families ...
Last use s s s e . No. families
Materialfxamg . stori 5 s Sty le of OO
Other buildings on same lot. .. Dwelling
Estimated cost $...28%. Q..

General Description of New Work

To rmwskzuzk partition off toilet room 4'x8' in building,
Studs ¢k, 16" 0,C., sheetrock both sides

To finish existing 5'x8' room for office, sheetrock kmfhxxistex - cut in new door in
non-tearing partition.

e
AP R SR

It is understood that this permil does not include insialiation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separalely by and in
the name of fre heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ......ccocnrvee . . .18 any electrical work involved in this work? . .. .
Height average grade to top of plate
Size, front - depth s No. stories
Material of foundation .. Thickness, top .. . bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness ...
Kind of roof i . Root wovering
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys.......... .. of NBRE e s Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders.. Size Columns under girders...... ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Brxdgmg in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 18t 00T e i o

On centers: L 1100 , 2nd
Maximum span: 1st floor.. 2nd

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage

APPROVED: o
77
UM@/QGZ‘{'Q'Q o -
" Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
; see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... 85..

h ; /‘9
Signature of owner ,%Jj @' ./694%4_9.“//

INSPECTION COPY




'
(RA) RESIDENCE ZONE - A
i APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
]
Class of Building or Type of Structure ........Third.Class. JU}S)?IIQ fgﬁg
. Portland, Maine, -
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
! The undersigned hereby applies for a fermit to el aller repateFanekisiolirsiedl the following buildin g siructure equipment
n accordance with k: Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specificr*ms, if any, submitted herewith and the Sollowing specifications: B o
Locati 1'..84.Aubvna. Street o Within Fire Limits? .58 Dist. No
) Owner's name and address ........... Harold..Gothrow,. B4 Auburn..Sta Telephone. _—
: Lessee's name and address ... e oo oo Telephone.......commn
Contractor’s name and address . Jdvio. PiRlesrantonio,..220. Hicks. St, Telephone
“. Architect e Opecifications, Plans .na No. of sheets ..........
Proposed use of building .......... Sales. and Ser; and gwelling No. families ...
L5t USE v s e " No. families .
Material frame.......... No. stories .. }&........ Heat ..nonse.........Style of roof ... Roofing
Other buildings on same lot .....
Estimated cost 8...200.a..mm.. Fee §.....3200...
General Description of New Work
4 To finish off one bedroom on second floor - 8x8 floor joists, 16" 0,C.~ 2x4 studs, 16"0.C,
X To cut ih new window, second floor, in bedroom;
5 Ta cut in two new doors between rooms
1
1
o 1 is underslood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be laken ont separately bv and in
§ the name of the heating contractor, EERMIT T0O BE ISSUED TO Harold Gothrow .
REOHICATE O
4 i REQUIREMENT Hloraney
Details of New Work 15 Warvgy,
Is any plumbing involved in this work? R Is any electricai work involved in this work? ... .o
‘ Height average grade to top of plate wne « o Height average grade to highest point of roof,
Size, front....... depth o v No. stories . solid or filled land?.... ..o earth or rock? ...
Material of foundation Thickness, top ............ ... bottom....... .. cellar
g Material of underpinning e Height THICKIESS coescom e
Kind of £00f oo o RE 58 per foot R20F COVETING coocmsesmsomessmss s s
No. of chimneys Material of chimineys............ of lining ... o, A Kind of heat ..
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
: Corner posts .. Sills ... Girt or ledger board? ..
Girders. SIZ s Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ... ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floo: «nd flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 15t flO0r s e s , 2nd y3rd . , voof
On centers: 1st floor....... .y 2nd , 3rd
; ; Maximum span: 1st floor.... 2nd 3rd
; If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?
’ If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to he accomimodated........
\ Will autorobile repairing be done other than minor repairs 1o cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
&

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous
Will there be in charge of the ubove work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ...........y€8

SN Signature of owner ./W : 02/ o A

INSPECTION COPY

52
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£ PPROVED o ‘ B
%(L/ ?"0( 7‘ 1/7 [7/ ﬂ’{ Will there be in charge of the above work a pcfson competent to

see that the State and City rcqmrements pertammg thereto are

observed? v.es

o Signature of Installer ,
INSPECTION COPY gnature of Installer By.3

Pt . .

wzw“ ..

- b
39
/,"l::.
I . b
,‘ ) FILL IN AND 8IGN WITH INK i to. ‘3 }ﬁ E y o :g{}”x‘!{ &
: ’ APPLICAT[ON FOR PERMIT FOR ‘ 1 0,8,3\) 1 ri
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT SEP 30 19&[ A
Portland, Mamc, ..... Sept...27, 1.947 ..... :
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE «
e le undcmgnrd herchy ap[)hes for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power cquipmenl in accord--
st rce With tne Lais af Mainey the Building Code of the City of Pertland, cud 1hs fallawing Specificalions: )
Location ... 24, Auburn.Street.. .. Use of Building .. Dwelling .and.. Benair\lo. Stories ... ;st‘s'tﬁ:gqu"g . e
‘ Name and address of owner of '\ppinnce ..Brackett.&. Shaw, 84, Avbnrn. S‘b ..
Installer's name and address ... Py .E,Trites.& 00, .56.. G%%Street ................. Tclephone ® 2157 .
General Description of Work ‘ !
o tsnpeii . Toresd. hot waber. heat, ené oil burning equipment in pla _high pressure
" N YR -2 U R————— e PR R .
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER . P - .
Location of appliance or source of heat.... base.ment s s . Type of floor beneath appliance ... cozi‘cret,e' ;
TE WOOH, NOW PIOEEE Pnmmmsssns s s s o s o s 5 i S0 Kind of fuel ........ 811..... L ;
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top af appliance or casing top of furnace ... DY e B
From top of smoke Pipe.....2dum...From front of appliance. .O7e1..4".. From sides or back of éppliaﬁce ..... Over..a.!..,......‘.,l ‘
Size of chimney flue ...8x12.w ....Other connections to same flue 1 "
If gas fired, ROW VEIEEA? v os ¢ s
' IF oiL BURNER
Name and type of burner . ... .Quiet. JHeat.. o v e Labelled by undcrwntcr s 1aboratones? T2 e ’ 4 “{
Will operator be always in attend'mce> ... Dogs oil supply tine feed from top or bottom of tnnl\? hotto I
Type of floor beneath burner ... concrete R —— .
Lotation of oi! storage ... basement. . Number and capacity of tzmks ’ o
If two 275-gallon tanks, wxl] three-way valve be pxovnded? - T . ! N
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ... ¥.68. .. How many t'mks fire proofed? ... . .. s s s o
Total capacity of any existing storuge tanks for furnace burners .. - | ;
, IF COOKING APPLIANCE . '
. Location of aplpliance.‘ o Kind of el v e Type of floor beneath applance .. o )
1f wood, how PEOLECHEUR o s s s 1+ . p ‘ ‘ ’ i
* Minimum distance to wood or combustlble material from top of apphane ... < : 8
" From front of appliance From sides a1d Back o o e o T :
Size of chimney flue ... v Other connections to same {lue .. e ——— L
I hood to be provided?.... wommmmm ..]f so, how vented? ; _;
if gas ﬁrcd how vented? ... . Rated maximum demand per ROU .. v e "}’ . % ; :
: ey
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION 5
T r'{( 90 q.s‘*‘(‘?) A
Amount of fee enclosed? ... 1.00 51,00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in samz ’
building at same time.) T E

>

-




‘ ' {(RA) RESMEN"F YANE - A

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 0535

FRvy
age R Y
Class of Building or Type of Structure . TRIPRGLEE o o s

Portland, Maine, ...Juna 21947

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit iogueatalter resyxndesolishinstaticthe following building structnre equipment
s accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinasnce of lne City of Portlaud, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herawith and the Sollowing specificatior.s:

- Loration - BL Aubure. Streat L
Owner’s name and address .

Lessee's name and address ..

......... e wee e Within Fire Limits?..jg. ... Dist. No....,

- Harold .Gothnow,. BL - AUDUTR . SEPEab - e o o s oo Telephone. . 2::2566

s o s s an s s s+ Telephone .. ...
Contractor's name and address ..... ‘bi:ggﬂ DiBetre, 220 Hicks Street .. Telephoe....4 3022

Architect oo

Specifications. . ... . ...
Proposed use of buildiug .... ...... . Delling - o
LSt USE v o {

.........  wecwon.. No. famities . 2 ..

Materia ....Wand . ... No. stories.. 1# ... Heat. Jot. WaterStyle of roof ... . ¥itch... ... «.Roofing . ..Azphalt

Other bui'dings on same lot ........ Gerage.&.Males. &.Savvice
Estimated cost §..... 500,

Fee §,...0..00. ... ..
General Desctription of New Work

T remove exisiing dry well foundati

on and to put in concrete foundetion,
O:mer states nresent floor cometruct

ionand giider sumorting the floor satisfectory.

CERHFICALE OF OCOUagicy
REQUREMENT 1S Wiravid

1t s understood that this permit does not include installation of leating

apparatus which is lo be token out separately by and in
the name of the heating coniractor.

Details of New Worlc

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . ... ..

~.Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... .
Height average grade to top of plate .. Height average grade to highest point of roof......... ...
Size, front... .. .. depth . ~.Nu. stories ... ... solid or filled land?..... .o oo earth or rock? ...

Material of foundation ........ Cmﬂcrel‘ebp] o .""Iliiqlg?ness. top 108 g&?&% 120
Materia! of underpinning .Canerot a.ta..0il] e Height
Kind of roof . Rise per foot ............ ... Roof covering
No. of chimneys ........... .......... Material of chimneys,
Framing lumber—Kind,

Corner posts . . ... ...Sills

of lining ... ..

wo v o srC88Cd OF fUll SiZE?
................................. Girt or ledger hoard? ..

Girders......ow. . Size ... ... Columns .nder girders.. . .. . SiZe o o . .. Max. on centers
Studs (outride walls and carrying partitions) /.x4-16" O.

C. Bridging in every floor and tlat roof span over 8 [eet,

Joists and rafters; 18t lOOF i, s sy 202, y 3rd ..y TOOf
Or. centers: 18t f100L .o v oy 20 o
Maximum span: 18t lO0T.... s e

If oae story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?............. SSRRRNI 111 1Y SO

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.... .« t¢ be accommodated

.......... number commercial cars to be accemmodated........
Will automobile repaic:

tlone other than minuvr repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.... ...

1PPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . No..... -

Will therc be in charge of the above work a person rompetent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ...,

INSPECTION COPY
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~/Q,/\,» v, PAREKER COMPANY, INC. ‘
wrnedy oaae 31 ST. JAMES AVE. *

BOSTON 16, MASS.

June 6, 1947

Mr. Wilbtury 0. Butchins
57 Exchenge Styset
Portland 3, Maine

RE: You:r 9rder No. 2011
Brackett & Shaw Co.
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Butchins:

In connection with your Jetter of May 29tn, we called at .
the factory and {alked with the factory men and he was very much
surprised on checking his records that these doors wore shipped without
the label, becuuse it was certainly his intention to have a Class ¢
label applied to these doors at the factory.

‘As you know, it would be impossible to apply the labels on
these doors on the job. The only way we could do tais would be to

have the door: returned to the factory and have them factory inspected
and the labels applied.

However, we can assure you that these doors are manufactured
in aceordance with the Underwriters! Laboratory requirements for Class C
throuzheut, but through an oversight the labels were not attached, and
ve regret the inconvenience that this caused your client.

O U DU

Very truly yours,
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= ‘ (RA) RESIDENCE ZONE . A Y ]

T zﬂlhu;zv

‘ " APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 00668

|« Class of Bmldmg or Type of Structure ... Thivq. Class.... APR 12 1947 i

Partland Maine, .. APt 1-31-19 &7 ' .

To thc INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE | : ,

‘i The understgmd hereby apphes jor a permit to exert aller rejooxE wbisiniypem) i followmg bmldmg structsreequipment -

Cin atcordancc with the Laws of the Slale’of Muine, the Building Code and Zowing Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and !
e specifi calwns, if any, subrmtled kerewith and the folIowmg spcaﬁcanom. .

e Locatlon; - 8., Anbum q*reet e o e s e W .. Within Fire Limits ‘4D|;tN:)y ’
Owner s name and address ... darold. Gothrow, FA Juburn. .St ... . Telephone..2-8564.....
Lessee s name and address ... CCTER NP ——G——G——— £ - [2)2) 11!, - ;‘

o Coﬁtrac’?o'r's name and address ......4ivio.DiPietrantonio, 220 Bicks. Streeb...o. ... T elephone.... ... i '

‘Archxtect s . e« s v . s OPECTHCALIONS o . . Plans ..no.. ... ...No of sheets .
"Proposed use of bmldmg ....... - Dwelling . No. families .. 1. .......... .
Last use et e e i No. families ....L. ..., :
Material. freme, ..... \Io. stories .. l'?:.. .. Heat ... Style of 100f ... s ROOAIE e R e . _1,:5
Other buildings on same ot .......cmme581ES.. &.Service.garage g v sermmne : ;
Estimated cost $....50a ‘ ' oo S U S
. General Description of New Work . ‘ ' Co .é::

To demolish existing 5'x26' front piazza and o . o
To construct &'x5' front piazza o ! I

Hxe &y ¥ N NOTIFICATION BFFORE LATHING
L Lgxgaur s qes ~ ORCLOSING-IN 3 WAIVED L

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ]

o BEQUIREMENT IS WAIVED . - 2-2x5 plate - 8" span

It is understood that this perntit does not .ncludc installotion of hmtmg apporcius which 1s to bc taken out sepizralely by and in
the name of the hcalm g eontraclor. ‘ , o

- Details of New Work

I= any plumbing involved in this WOrk? e oo e o Is any electrical work involved in this Work? ..o,

Height average grade to top of plate ....20. . Height average grade to highest point (o110 (<107 0 3
Sr'e. front ....................... iNo. %tongsﬁ... i. " soh or filled land?....g0144..........earth or rock? ....ear.t'nf.....,
Material of feundation Eéﬁf.g.f ........ 4 Thxc?\n?::.s tap ....... gn ........... bottom.....3q.... cellar
Material of underpinmng Height . Thickness ...
Kind of roof ..piteh=gabla.....Rise per foot...3"........ Roof covering .asphalt....r.ooﬁ.ng....C.laﬂs....c...mid.....);abi
No. of chimneys ... Material of chxmney= of lining Kind of heat oo Tl i
Framing lumber—Kind... hemlock..... .. g Dressed or full size? ... dx '"'; IR :
Corner posts .61 pOSES... Sil!5... 40w nnnn GITE OF ledg,er board? Size
Girders SIZ8 v s e . Max. on centerii
Studs (outsnd(. walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet '
Joists and rafters: " st floor....2xh . , 4nd S ¢« A s s 700 .. .7, S ' e
On centers: ist floor...... 36! 3 200 s s ) 3rdd ; r0of .........].
Maximum span: 15t floor. L — , 2nd , K] 15 D—— O B (11 U X E——
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of Walls?........oomo oo O height?. .
If a Garage o P "
Noo. cars now accommodated on same lot........,, to be accommodate \.......nnmber commermal cars to be accommodated ‘

Will automobile repamng be done other than minor repairs to cars llalntually stored in the proposed building?

PROVED: ' N , ) Miscellaneous . o :
Co ' Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 00, )
""" ' e : Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to:
— , ) see that the State and City requlremcnts pertammg fhereto are
o P observed?..x b b - S g

b,

. o . Signature of owner ... AA0.C20m
'INSPEGTION COPY e ' z
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: {+tA) RFSIDRNEE ZONE - A 20
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT i)

Class of Building or Type of Structure. Roof Stegn _ . SEAR R ‘1”7"{’

<

S

Nt

= O3
e

b3

o,

e e e i ¥

Portland, Maine,_?a__l_‘ih_il'.’.‘ ]:,9.{’7 PO
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. ) !

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tn erect after xommicedomelistxingell the following building structure equipmenl‘ in !
accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,

if any, submitted herewith ond the following specifications: ¢ '

Location.. & _Auburn Street ' : _ Wittin Fire Limits?_10___Dist: No._ s~ <-*

Owner’s name and address—__*Harold sk Gothrow, @4 Aubyrn Straet Telephone : ]

Lessee's name and address ‘ - o Telephone o .

i Y Contractor’s name and address_ v - oWhen— Telephone f
- Architect. Specifications. Plans._ 1° No. of sheets_____ i
Proposed use of building No. families— !

' Last use. No. families. }

Mawetial No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing.

Other buildings on same lot ;
Estimated cost $_ Fee 3100
General Description of New Work

To erect 16" high by 20" long roof sign, sll metal construction - 2' above angle iron
base, base is 2" angle iron. To be fastened with 14" angle iron braces.

A
S K

NOMFICATION BEFORE LATHING i
OR CLOSING-IN IS WAIVED "

CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY '
REQUIREMENT 1S WAIVEE

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of

the heaving contractor,
- Details of New Work

. Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?—_.
Height average grade to top of plate

Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front_ : depth No. stories.—.solid or filled land?___.______ earth or rock?—— .
Material of foundation ‘vhickness, top bottom cellar.
Material of underpinning Height Thickness_— :
Kind of roof- -« .—Rise per foot Roof covering.

!
No. of chimneys —Material of chimneys—____ of lining_ - Kind of heat-_. ____fuel v
Franing lunber—Kind Dressed or full size?. :
Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board ? Size 1
Girders. Size. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers }
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over J fect. [
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd , T00f . .
' On centess: 1st floor. : , nd , 3rd , 100f
Mazimum span: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof.
If one story building with masonry walls, thickhess of walls? height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot—__, to be accommodated_—__number commercial cars to be avcommodated.—___

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.

Miscellaneocus

APPROVED :

Will work require disturhing of any tree on a public street?. DO __

T ot i Ly v« i o eoneet v+ o

T e e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

—_ see that the Statc and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed ?TOS‘”—“

Signature of mnerM_Miﬁ/

INSPECTION COPY




AP 84 Auburn Street-1
v

Qctober 1f,, 1946
ir. Harold Gotlrow Subject: Building permit Tor rupair elter fire und RS
84 puburn Strest minor albterations at 84 Awburn Strect
rortland, Naine .

Dear Sir: .
u B

Yr, Sears of thig office has examiped the dvelling prior to issuiwy the permit’
and severul questions urjso conoernina the job, as follcws:

1. fliemoval of the 17-fout non=-bearing parti tion bet.veen ¥itchen and j):’utry
would expose tho cellar simirway. The application does not include romoval of the
cellar sialrwey, so 1 presime suiteble protection is to be provided around it.

3. Toe girder under the firsi floor is a 4x8 laild flat--with the 4-inch di.’ﬂf;
sica uﬂright--, and is supvorted at intorvals of ahout si- feet by 6x5 posts which -
vet their bearing on wooden plates of 2x8 or simll.. whieh rest on top of the zollar ..
floor. This girder darries two floors end partitions iu each story and obviously 1s
not strong enough to make a permnaently satisfactory job, No doubt 1t is true that -
this erran ement has supported the dwelling through the years, and I do not know that’
ve vill isrue any requirerments about it; but for your own banefit, a much hoavlier girde
shoulg e provided, and, if wooden posts are uwed, they cught to get o bearing om 0o%- )
crate/%?‘ &ﬁer mascrry at least Tour inches shove the cellar flour, I sugpess that
ywu have some compatent person work out for you a aubstartial arran.ement and file 8,
plan of it here with application for amondment to this vermit now issued to cover the
gtrengihening of tho interior of the building. ‘o would like tu bo able to affer you
the =ervice of working ou$ for you but you can realize from your trips in hers *hat E
the damands,of the pub. tc upon our time ire * .0 great to alliv us %o do this work for.
ev<ryone--therefore we cun ¢o it for no one. %0 will,hovever,chec’. vhatever plun FOUy o

- bring in if we can underatand it. % onght to be underatandable without someone stand-’
irns by to explein §t.

5, There 1g o ono pipe heatur and a smoll boiler connsoted-to the cliinmey,
smokepips of heater bLeinz very close to wood par%itions of coal bin. 1 scem to reieuw:
tor that vou told me you wero to put 'n an eatirely new heating planb, I 3hal is the™ -
caso, the olc boilex and the ons pipe heuter no doubt will be disconbtinued wad revovads
A soparate permit from this cffice covoring a new heater is rcmi.vd to ¢ applied .fer”
by and iscusblo onl!v to the actual 1'1at.uller . Sl

4, Somo of the floor timbers varg bau.y burned and new onaes pave heel pluc«ﬂ 3
along side of them. Iais !¢ setisfactury, and the new iimbers ¢meuld run frvom o m‘ing, )
to bearing vithout relying upon ik« old timbers at ail. L

» N

B, Mr, Bnavs gould 20t ses in into the blind attic to Cind oub if eny of $he
raficrs and buen damsged and newdsd rein4’cr\:ing, tut St 18 quite posslble tbey Qo
nead otlentior noar Yie chimney.

' f:. Tiwuetopping of non-burnable meterial vill s required arocunw the chimmey. .
ab eauh floor level and no less than 12~-inch iu diameter snfety thimbdles are z'vquSrmi
vhere osenings in the chimsey vall arv to be loft. A metal thimble ehould be p‘vavit’e
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in the chimney wul) of *the right alge to gyzcsiye ther smokepipe into {4 and the 1Z=1nch
' saf'ety coliar of rets'. ghould be Supplied '?mﬁ\% sartitions eroung the chimney extsng-
ing elear $ig ousiL from the fp T3] chimaey war) it duch ‘g vay that;
. the snokepipe yiny be n : .

Vexy tyuly yours,

R P

Erspentep or dulddtnge

" gMop/s




